Company recorded the assets (including identifiable intangible assets) and liabilities of Harmony at their estimated
fair value. The difference between the purchase price and the estimated fair value of the net assets and liabilities will
result in goodwill. The effects of the acquisition have been recorded in the Company�s consolidated balance sheet as of
December 31, 2004.
   The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined Company
under one set of assumptions, should not be relied upon as being indicative of the results that would actually have
been obtained if the merger had been in effect for the periods described above or the future results of the combined
Company.
   The pro forma information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of
the Company.

F-42

Edgar Filing: WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. - Form S-1

228

WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. PRO FORMA
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Dollars in thousands)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Harmony WellCare
Health

WellCare
Health Health Pro

Forma Plans, Inc.

Plans, Inc. Systems,
Inc. Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Premium $ 301,250 $ 31,685 $ 332,935
Investment and other
income 586 36 $ (13)(A) 609

Total revenues 301,836 31,721 (13) 333,544
Expenses:
Medical benefits 251,435 24,027 275,462
Selling, general and
administrative 38,450 5,826 750(B) 45,026
Interest 2,265 2 550(D) 2,817

Total expenses 292,150 29,855 1,300 323,305

Income/(loss) before income
taxes 9,686 1,866 (1,313) 10,239
Income tax expense
(benefit) 3,864 726 (512)(E) 4,078

Net income $ 5,822 $ 1,140 $ (801) $ 6,161

Net Income Per Share:
Basic $ 0.16 $ 0.17(F)
Diluted $ 0.15 $ 0.16(F)

Number of Shares
Outstanding:

Basic 37,069,090 37,069,090
Diluted 38,871,400 38,871,400

See notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

F-43

Edgar Filing: WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. - Form S-1

229

WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. PRO FORMA
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Harmony WellCare
Health

WellCare
Health Health Pro

Forma Plans, Inc. Pro

Plans, Inc. Systems,
Inc. Adjustments Forma

Revenues:
Premium $ 1,390,896 $ 52,976 $ 1,443,872
Investment and other
income 4,307 66 $ (64)(A) 4,309

Total revenues 1,395,203 53,042 (64) 1,448,181
Expenses:
Medical benefits 1,125,560 39,924 1,165,484
Selling, general and
administrative 171,257 16,157 (5,470)(B)(C) 181,944
Depreciation and
amortization 7,715 304 8,019
Interest 10,165 14 927(D) 11,106

Total expenses 1,314,697 56,399 (4,543) 1,366,553

Income/(loss) before
income taxes 80,506 (3,357) 4,479 81,628
Income tax expense
(benefit) 31,256 (1,665) 1,738(E) 31,329

Net income $ 49,250 $ (1,692) $ 2,741 $ 50,299

Net Income Per Share:
Basic $ 1.70 $ 1.73(F)
Diluted $ 1.56 $ 1.59(F)

Number of Shares
Outstanding:

Basic 29,011,115 29,011,115
Diluted 31,595,180 31,595,180

See notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements.

F-44

Edgar Filing: WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. - Form S-1

230

WELLCARE HEALTH PLANS, INC. PRO FORMA
NOTES TO PRO FORMA UNAUDITED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(Dollars in thousands)

(A) Represents the estimated loss of investment income earned on the $10,291 cash paid to Harmony�s equityholders
of $13 and $64 for the three months and the five months ended March 31, 2004 and May 31, 2004, respectively.